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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SAMPLE

1982

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 2.45 %

Silver 47.1 g/t

Gold 0.17 g/t

Molybdenum 0.725 %

A sample (B-11) of massive sulphide material assayed 

2.45 per cent copper, 47.1 grams per tonne silver and 

0.17 grams per tonne gold with other samples yielding 

up to 0.725 per cent molybdenum
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